

EU Declaration of Conformity

We, the undersigned,

| Manufacturer | LG Energy Solution, Ltd. |
|--------------|--|
| Address | 188, Munji-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34122, Rep. of KOREA |

Certify and declare under our sole responsibility that the following apparatus:

| Description | Battery Pack |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Manufacturer | LG Energy Solution, Ltd. |
| Brand | LG Energy Solution |
| Restrictive use | Indoor / Outdoor |

<Identification>

| Model | RESU 16H Prime |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Battery Type | Secondary Li-ion |
| Nominal Voltage | 256.9 Vdc |
| Capacity | 64.1 Ah |
| Energy | 16.45 kWh |



| Model | RESU 10H Prime |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Battery Type | Secondary Li-ion |
| Nominal Voltage | 154.14 Vdc |
| Capacity | 64.1 Ah |
| Energy | 9.87 kWh |

Confirms with this product is in conformity with the essential requirements of the following legislation :

| Legislation | Title |
|-------------|--|
| 2014/35/EU | Low Voltage Directive |
| 2014/30/EU | Electro Magnetic Compatibility Directive |
| 2014/53/EU | Radio Equipment Directive |

For evaluation of compliance, the following specification was applied:

| 2014/35/EU | | EN62477-1:2012+A11:2014 |
|------------|-----------------|--|
| 2 | 014/30/EU | EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011 EN 61000-6-1:2007 |
| 2014/53/EU | Article 3(1)(b) | ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3, ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 |
| | Article 3(2) | ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) |
| | Article 3(1)(a) | EN 62311: 2008 |

The Technical documentation is kept at the following address:

| Company | LG Energy Solution, Ltd |
|---------|--|
| Address | 188, Munji-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34122, Rep. of KOREA |



I hereby declare that the product named above has been designed to comply with the relevant sections of the above referenced specification. The product complied with all relevant essential requirements.

Serial Number: AABBCCDDDD

- AA: Year

- BB: Month

- CC: Day

- DDDD: Lot. Number

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the Manufacturer.

Global Standard Certification Team

Dae-Ho Nam / Team Leader

March 09, 2021

Camb

Daejeon, Rep. of Korea